
Emerging Bank Leaders Steering Committee

Virginia Bankers Association

2021-2022

Nicole Sherry

William James

Eric Melissa

Molly Jordan

Eric

Heather Nicole Martin 
Chairman

SVP/Deposit Aministration 
Benchmark Community Bank

PO Box 569

Kenbridge, VA  23944-0569

Work Phone: (434) 676-5115 
Email: nicole.martin@bcbonline.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

William Bauder

Committee Member

VP Finance Director

National Capital Bank of Washington 
316 Pennsylvania Ave SE 
Washington, DC  20003

Work Phone: (202) 851-4483 
Email: wbauder@ncbwash.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Eric L. Crawford

Committee Member

Vice President

The Bank of Southside Virginia 
17208 Halligan Park Rd

Carson, VA  23830-3208

Work Phone: (434) 246-5211 
Email: eric.crawford@bsvnet.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Molly S. Crawford

Committee Member

Treasury Management Officer 
Blue Ridge Bank, N.A.

1801 Bayberry Ct Ste 101 
Richmond, VA  23226-3771

Work Phone: (804) 240-2376 E
mail: molly.crawford@mybrb.bank 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Eric D. Floyd

Committee Member

VP, Branch Manager

C&F Bank

698 Towne Center Dr

Newport News, VA  23606

Work Phone: (757) 596-4755 
Email: efloyd@cffc.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Sherry T. Williams

Vice-Chairman

VP, Loan Operations

Chesapeake Bank

PO Box 2256

Kilmarnock, VA  22482

Work Phone: (804) 435-4225

Email: swilliams@chesbank.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

James T. Bowen, II

Committee Member

VP, Credit Review

First Bank & Trust Company

PO Box 1000

Abingdon, VA  24212

Work Phone: (276) 608-4200

Email: jbowen@firstbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Melissa Ann Crawford

Committee Member

VP, Director of Business Services 
Chesapeake Bank

97 N Main St

Kilmarnock, VA  22482

Work Phone: (804) 693-7600

Email: mcrawford@chesbank.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Jordan Dean

Committee Member

AVP, Commercial Relationship Manager 
Farmers & Merchants Bank

80 Cross Keys Rd

Harrisonburg, VA  22801-1309

Work Phone: (540) 437-3472

Email: jdean@fmbankva.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Daniela Gregoire Dani

Committee Member

VP/Relationship Mgr/Bus & Professional Banking 
M & T Bank

1886 Metro Center Dr Ste 230

Mail Code: MD1-1181

Reston, VA  20190

Work Phone: (703) 464-4086

Email: dgregoire1@mtb.com

Class of 12/31/2021  



Emerging Bank Leaders Steering Committee

Virginia Bankers Association

2021-2022

Scott JohnJohn J. Hanna

Committee Member

AVP, Private Banking-Comm Relationship Mgr 
American National Bank & Trust Company 
3000 Ogden Rd

Roanoke, VA  24018

Work Phone: (540) 278-1730

Email: hannaj@amnb.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Adam Adam

Scott Griffin

Committee Member

VP, Floyd Area Executive

Skyline National Bank

101 Jacksonville Cir

Floyd, VA  24091

Work Phone: (276) 692-5857

Email: sgriffin@skylinenationalbank.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Adam J. Hill

Committee Member

Portfolio Manager

Atlantic Union Bank

1051 E Cary St Ste 1200

Richmond, VA  23219-4044

Work Phone: (804) 550-7050

Email: adam.hill@atlanticunionbank.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Amy T. Mellinger Amy

Committee Member

SVP Director of Human Resources and Marketing 
Powell Valley National Bank

PO Box 3966

Wise, VA  24293-3966

Work Phone: (423) 646-8447

Email: amellinger@powellvalleybank.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Adam W. James

Committee Member

VP, Loan & Bus Dev Officer 
Calvin B. Taylor Bank

25020 Shore Pkwy Ste 1C 
Onley, VA  23418

Work Phone: (757) 710-2731 
Email: ajames@taylorbank.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Mary Ann L. Miller Mary Ann

Committee Member

VP-Business Relationship & Communications Officer 
Bank of Botetourt

PO Box 175

Daleville, VA  24083-0175

Work Phone: (540) 591-5098

Email: mmiller@bankofbotetourt.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Terry Taylor

Tom

Terry Parker

Committee Member

AVP, Credit Portfolio Analyst 
TowneBank

5000 Valleystone Dr #110

Cary, NC  27519

Work Phone: (919) 415-4380 
Email: terry.parker@townebank.net 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Thomas L. Rasey, Jr.

Committee Member

SVP & COO

The Farmers Bank of Appomattox 
PO Box 216

Appomattox, VA  24522-0216 
Work Phone: (434) 352-4546 
Email: trasey@thefarmersbankva.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Dale

Taylor Quicke

Committee Member

VP/Business Banker

Citizens Bank & Trust Co.

126 S Main St

Blackstone, VA  23824-1842

Work Phone: (434) 292-8164 
Email: taylor.quicke@cbtva.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Dale C. Schuurman

Committee Member

VP, Middle Market Banking 
JPMorgan Chase Bank, NA

1114 Spottswood Ave

Dominion Tower

Norfolk, VA  23507

Work Phone: (757) 214-4721 
Email: dale.c.schuurman@chase.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  



Emerging Bank Leaders Steering Committee

Virginia Bankers Association

2021-2022

Meredith Darren

Alex Dorothy

Jennifer Chandler

Matt

Meredith M. Smith

Committee Member

SVP, Senior Credit Officer

Virginia Community Capital, Inc. 
7814 Carousel Ln Ste 100 
Richmond, VA  23294

Work Phone: (804) 939-6177

Email: msmith@vccva.org

Class of 12/31/2021  

Richard A. Vari

Committee Member

VP/Chief Accounting Officer 
MainStreet Bank

10087 Fairfax Blvd

Fairfax, VA  22030

Work Phone: (571) 375-1345

Email: avari@mstreetbank.com 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Jennifer L. Willner

Committee Member

VP, Branch Manager

C&F Bank

13200 Midlothian Tpke

Midlothian, VA  23113

Work Phone: (804) 794-3200

Email: jwillner@cffc.com

Class of 12/31/2021  

Matthew J. Bruning

Additional Staff

SVP, Government & Member Relations 
Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4704

Email: mbruning@vabankers.org 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Courtney

MonicaMonica McDearmon

Additional Staff

Manager, Communications & Financial Education 
Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4743

Email: mmcdearmon@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  

John

Darren T. Tully

Committee Member

Market President

Freedom Bank of Virginia

10555 Main St Ste 600

Fairfax, VA  22030-3309

Work Phone: (703) 628-5471

Email: dtully@freedom.bank

Class of 12/31/2021  

Dorothy M. Welch, MBA

Committee Member

Chief Experience Officer

Blue Ridge Bank, N.A.

PO Box 609

Luray, VA  22835-0609

Work Phone: (540) 843-5204

Email: dorothy.welch@mybrb.bank

Class of 12/31/2021  

Chandler D. Owdom

VBA Staff Contact

VP, Communications & Strategy

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4707

Email: cowdom@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  

Courtney M. Fleming

Additional Staff

SVP, Education & Training/Communications 
Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4748

Email: cfleming@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  

John Snead, CEBS

Additional Staff

VP, Member Relations

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4733

Email: jsnead@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  



Emerging Bank Leaders Steering Committee

Virginia Bankers Association

2021-2022

BruceBruce T. Whitehurst 
Additional Staff

President and CEO

Virginia Bankers Association 
4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325 
Work Phone: (804) 819-4701 
Email: bwhitehurst@vabankers.org 
Class of 12/31/2021  

Total Records  31


